
4135ID Number:
www.grta.org

Executive Director:  Mr. Steve Stancil245 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E., Suite 900
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Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (GRTA)
Purchased transportation provider(s) filing a separate report: Cobb County Department of Transportation

Authority (4078) / Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners (4138) / VPSI, Inc. (4153)      
(404) 463-3000

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

1,963

11

  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Atlanta, GA

3,499,840
 

 
 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles
  Population

Service Area Statistics
498

1,354,871
 
 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

150

  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

3,533,671

126

26

38,268,025
2,982,594

10,489
3,291
2,203

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

191,596

Financial Information
Fare Revenues Earned 
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

$3,907,213

( 25%) Fare Revenues $3,907,212

 Federal Assistance 
 State Funds

 State Funds
 Local funds

 Other Funds

 Federal Assistance

 Local Funds

 Other Funds

141,401
7,111,076

13,676,394
9,613,241

 Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

 Total Capital Funds Expended

$15,418,875

$23,289,635

4,259,186

$0

( 28%)
(  1%)

( 46%)
(  0%)

(  0%)
( 59%)
( 41%)
(  0%)

0

0

Summary of Operating Expenses
 Salary, Wages and Benefits $550,843
 Materials and Supplies 2,125,189
 Purchased Transportation 10,914,079
 Other Operating Expenses 1,828,764

$15,418,875 Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

Purchased Transportation Reported Separately $1,177,698  

$0Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

46%

28%

1%

25%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

41%

59%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly
Operated

      Purchased
Transportation

Systems and
   Guideways

Facilities and
       Stations Other Total

Revenue
Vehicles1

Bus $799,329 $60,760$515,171 $23,289,636$21,914,3760 67  
Demand Response $0 $0$0 $0$00 4  
Vanpool $0 $0$0 $0$055 0  

55 71 $21,914,376 $515,171 $799,329 $60,760 $23,289,636Total   

        Fare 
Revenues1

 $3,244,251
 $36,165
 $375,327

Modal Characteristics 

Operating
Expenses1

Bus $12,728,662  
Demand Response $962,725  
Vanpool $549,790  

Uses of
Capital
Funds

     Annual
Passenger
        Miles

Annual Vehicle
Revenue MIles

Annual
Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway
      Directional
     Route Miles

Vehicles Available
for Maximum

Service
Average Fleet
Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 
in Maximum

Service
Peak to

Base Ratio
Percent
Spares

2.382$23,289,636 2,780,25931,158,480 2.58 %22154,1502,356,808 6735.6  
3.76$0 18,667151,454 N/A %5015,407274,121 4N/A  
4.362$0 183,6686,958,091 N/A %1322,039902,742 55N/A  

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency
Operating Expense p
Vehicle Revenue M

Operating Expense p
Vehicle Revenue Ho

Operating Expense p
Unlinked Passenger T

Operating Expense p
Passenger Mi

Cost Effectiveness
Unlinked Passenger Trips

Vehicle Revenue M
Unlinked Passenger Trips

Vehicle Revenue Ho

Service Effectiveness 

18.041.18$4.58$0.41$82.57$5.40Bus   
1.210.07$51.57$6.36$62.49$3.51Demand Response   
8.330.20$2.99$0.08$24.95$0.61Vanpool   
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Data Source:  2006 National Transit Databas
11/6/2007

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


